PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Euro-Celtique S.A. 10/12/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Corixa Corpo	oration			
Street Address:	553 Old Corv	/allis Ro	pad		
City:	Hamilton				
State/Country:	MONTANA	MONTANA			
Postal Code:	59840-3131				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13354		952		S	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 2023712540					
Phone:				\$40.00	
Correenondence will be east to the e-mail addrees first; it that is unsuccessful, it will be east					
via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC					
	Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1861.2830004/JMC/HCC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/Helene C. Carlson/			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Euro-Celtique_Corixa#page1.tif source=Euro-Celtique_Corixa#page2.tif source=Euro-Celtique_Corixa#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Euro-Celtique S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the country of Luxembourg having a place of business at 122 Bld., De La Petrusse, L-2330, is the owner of record of the patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein;

WHEREAS, Corixa Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States of America and having a place of business at 553 Old Corvallis Road, Hamilton, Montana 59840-3131, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests all respective patenting authorities to issue all letters patents on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patents on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patents therefor.

PATENT REEL: 028615 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNOR: Euro-Celtique	S.A. By	Name: Title:	Domacuas Domacuas Directo	Job HERTY R	
who appeared before me, and	said persor	n acknowle	bry evidence the edged that he	bouccas boccer natis signed this instrum	s the person ent, on oath
S S	rporation fo Dated Bignature of Notary Publi	$\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$	and purposes	mentioned in the ins	trument.
ASSIGNEE: Corixa Corpora	ation		CA 22 VI	TARY PUBLIC NON'S COURT CTORIA STREET MILTON HM12 BERMUDA	
Date	Ву	Name: Title:			
State of)))	SS.			
I certify that I kn who appeared before me, and				nat isigned this instrum	

who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the of to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name	
My appointme	nt expires

6 N. M.

÷.

SCHEDULE A

•

٠.

2 A 1

Country/Region:	Application No.:	Filing Date:	4
United States	10/687,035	15-Oct-2003	
United States	60/418,828	16-Oct-2002	
United States	60/485,986	10-Jul-2003]
PCT	PCT/US2003/032945	15-Oct-2003]
Arcentina	P030103784	17-Oct-2005 3 🕥	13 6 2012
Australia	2003294232	15-Oct-2003]
Brazil	PI0315270.1	15-Oct-2003	
Canada	2502367	15-Oct-2003	
Chile	20862003	15-Oct-2003	
China	200380106344.0	15-Oct-2003	3
Eurasian Patent Conv.	200500647	15-Oct-2003	
Europe	03789713.9	15-Oct-2003	
Hong Kong	06106277.5	30-May-2006	
Israe(168058	15-Oct-2003	
India	923/CHENP/2005	15-Oct-2003	
Jacan	2005501455	15-Oct-2003	3
Korea	10-2005-7006647	15-Oct-2003]
Mexico	PA/a/2005/003884	15-Oct-2003	3
Malaysia	PI20033939	16-Oct-2003	
Norway	20052395	15-Oct-2003	3
New Zealand	539402	15-Oct-2003	
Serbia/Montenearo	P30005	15-Oct-2003	
Ukraine	200504483	15-Oct-2003	1
Uruguay	28.028	16-Oct-2003	1
Venezuela	2003-001789	16-Oct-2003	
South Africa	200502656	16-Oct-2003	1

Country/Region:	Application No.:	Filing Date:
United States	60/661,309	11-Mar-2005
PCT	PCT/US2006/008659	08-Mar-2006
Contraction of the second seco		

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028615 FRAME: 0125

¥.:

RECORDED: 07/23/2012